

IRAN NATURE

Journal of Iran Nature (Bimonthly)

- Volume 9, Issue 1 ,Serial Number 44, April- May 2024

 Published by: Research Institute of Forests and Rangelands, IRAN
- Director-in-Charge: Ali Alizadeh Aliabadi (Associate Professor)
- Editor-in-Chief: Javad Motamedi (Associate Professor)
- Executive Manager: Fatemeh Ahmadloo (Assistant Professor)
- Editorial board:

Ali Alizadeh Aliabadi (Associate Professor)

Adel Jalili (Professor, Specialist secretary of Scientific Views)

Abbas Ghamari Zare (Associate Professor, Scientific secretary of Scientific Letters)

Fatemeh Sefidkon (Professor)

Ziba Jamzad (Professor, Special secretary of introducing Rare and Endangered Plant Species of Iran and looking at the nature of Iran)

Ali Asghar Masoumi (Professor)

Mostafa Jafari (Associate Professor)

Vahid Etemad (Associate Professor, Specialized Iranian Scientists Specialist)

Parisa Panahi (Associate Professor)

Mohammad Fayaz (Assistant Professor)

Mohammad Khosroshahi (Professor)

Ahmad Rahmani (Associate Professor, Specialized Secretary of Challenging Discussion)

Mehdi Pourhashemi (Professor, Specialized Book Review Specialist)

Mohammad Matini zadeh (Associate Professor, Scientific and Analytical News Specialist) Javad Motamedi (Associate Professor, Expert in charge of Scientific Views)

Journalists Experts:

Samira Farahani (Assistant Professor, Expert in charge of Scientific Letters)

Mehrnoosh Panahi (Assistant Professor, Expert in charge of introducing Rare and

Endangered Plant Species of Iran and looking at the nature of Iran)

Roshanak Dehghan (Expert in charge of Iranian scientists)

Maryam Masoum Tamimi (Expert in charge of Scientific Analytical News and Literary Editor) Bahareh Allahverdi Mamaghani (Expert in charge for images of the nature of Iran & Editorial

Farhad Goharzad (Advertising expert)

Neda Rezaei (Expert responsible for Challenges Discussion)

Ehsan Zandi Esfahan (Associate Professor, English Editor)

Seyedeh Maryam Hosseini (Graphic designer)

- Cover photo: Asiye Shamekhi
- Circulation: 1000 Price: 100000 Rial Print: Ham Mihan
- Journal Website: irannature.areeo.ac.ir E-mail: Irannature@areeo.ac.ir
- Research Institute of Forests and Rangelands Website: www.rifr.ac.ir
- Address: Research Institute of Forests and Rangelands (RIFR), Shahid Ali Godarzi St., Bagh Ghiyah Shenasi Blvd., Sarve Azad town, Tehran.
- Postal Code: 1496793612 P.O. Box: 13185-116, Tehran, Iran
- Tel: +982144787280-6 Fax: +982144787216
- Ads Telephone Number: +982144787290 Farhad Goharzad